Customer Information Notification 201909005I
Issue Date:         21-Nov-2019
Effective Date:    22-Nov-2019
Dear Emma Tempest,
Here's your personalized quality information
concerning products Premier Farnell PLC purchased
from NXP.
For detailed information we invite you to view this

PF8100-PF8200 Data
Sheet Updates Rev 8.0 and
9.0 for Ordering Information
and Clarifications
Description
NXP Semiconductors announces data sheet update revisions 8.0 and 9.0 for the PF8100-PF8200 devices
associated with this notification. The new data sheet revisions provide updated ordering information and
clarifications, including additional details for ISW5LIM specification to ensure compatibility with the i.MX8QM
microprocessors specification, and clarification regarding FSOB configuration differences between PF8100
and PF8200 devices. The revision history included in the updated document provides a detailed description
of the changes. Changes are summarized below.
Revision 8.0: PF8100_PF8200 Data Sheet Change Summary
1. Add note: "Not recommended for new designs", for part numbers MC33PF8100CCES /
MC34PF8100CCEP.
2. Add part numbers MC33PF8100FJES / MC34PF8100FJEP
3. Remove part numbers MC33PF8200DMES / MC33PF8200DNES.
4. Modify OTP Reports for the following parts:
- MC33PF8100EPES / MC34PF8100EPEP